MIDDLEMISS James Wood

Born: 2 Apr 1867

Died: 20 Mar 1941 (74) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: James Wood 1835 - 1918 Lawrence
Mother: Mary Cox 1836 - 1930 Lawrence
Married: 11 Jan 1899 Wellington, NZ

EDWARDS Sophia Ann

Born: 5 0Oct 1871 Wellington, NZ

Died: 16 May 1958 (77) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Richard Henry 1838 - 1918 Bolton St
Mother: Harriet Matilda Clark 1841 - 1882 Bolton St
Children:

Middlemiss Ivy Evelyn

Born: 4 Nov 1902 Levin, NZ

Died: 26 Jul 1930 (28) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Middlemiss Mary Jean (Jean)

Born: 27 May 1908 Levin, NZ

Died: 24 Jul 1909 (0) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Property:

James:

Railway Bock 6, Lot 131 1904 - 1909 part 521-525 Queen St
Town Block 3, Section 7 1901 - 1903 18-20 Devon St

James & Sophia:

Railway Block 3, Lot 131 1910

MP0OO006 1



Sophia:

Railway Block 6, Lot 131
Town Block 3, Section 4
Town Block 3, Section 5
Town Block 3, Section 7

Notes:

Both James & Sophia signed the 1905 petition for Levin township

1911 - 1925
1901 - 1925
1898 - 1925

1900

56 Salisbury St
54 Salisbury St

James on unofficial census in 1905 for the petition for Levin township

(shown as a saddler with 3 people & 2 buildings)

Electoral Rolls:

1890
1894
1896
1896
1897
1899
1900
1903
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1946
1949
1954
1957

MP0OO006

James
Lawrence
Lawrence
Levin

Levin

Levin

Levin

Levin

Levin

Levin

Levin

Levin

Levin
Salisbury St
Salisbury St
Salisbury St
Salisbury St
Salisbury St
Salisbury St
Salisbury St
Salisbury St
Salisbury St
Salisbury St
98 Salisbury St

Saddler
Saddler
Saddler

Saddler
Saddler
Saddler
Saddler
Saddler
Saddler
Saddler
Saddler
Saddler
Saddler
Saddler
Saddler
Saddler
Saddler
Saddler

Sophia

Wellington Spinster

Alfredton
Alfredton

Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Spinster
Spinster

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Widow

Widow

Widow

Widow



