MIDDLEMISS James Wood

Born: 2 Apr 1867

Died: 20 Mar 1941 (74) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: James Wood 1835 – 1918 Lawrence Mother: Mary Cox 1836 – 1930 Lawrence

Married: 11 Jan 1899 Wellington, NZ

EDWARDS Sophia Ann

Born: 5 Oct 1871 Wellington, NZ

Died: 16 May 1958 (77) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Richard Henry 1838 – 1918 Bolton St Mother: Harriet Matilda Clark 1841 – 1882 Bolton St

Children:

Middlemiss Ivy Evelyn

Born: 4 Nov 1902 Levin, NZ Died: 26 Jul 1930 (28) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Middlemiss Mary Jean (Jean)

Born: 27 May 1908 Levin, NZ Died: 24 Jul 1909 (0) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Property:

James:

Railway Bock 6, Lot 131 1904 – 1909 part 521-525 Queen St

Town Block 3, Section 7 1901 – 1903 18-20 Devon St

James & Sophia:

Railway Block 3, Lot 131 1910

MP0006 1

Sophia:

Railway Block 6, Lot 131	1911 – 1925	
Town Block 3, Section 4	1901 - 1925	56 Salisbury St
Town Block 3, Section 5	1898 - 1925	54 Salisbury St
Town Block 3, Section 7	1900	

Notes:

Both James & Sophia signed the 1905 petition for Levin township

James on unofficial census in 1905 for the petition for Levin township (shown as a saddler with 3 people & 2 buildings)

Electoral Rolls:

	James		Sophia	
1890	Lawrence	Saddler		
1894	Lawrence	Saddler		
1896	Levin	Saddler	Wellington	Spinster
1896			Alfredton	Spinster
1897	Levin	Saddler	Alfredton	Spinster
1899	Levin	Saddler		
1900	Levin	Saddler	Levin	Married
1903	Levin	Saddler	Levin	Married
1905	Levin	Saddler	Levin	Married
1908	Levin	Saddler	Levin	Married
1911	Levin	Saddler	Levin	Married
1914	Levin	Saddler	Levin	Married
1919	Levin	Saddler	Levin	Married
1922	Salisbury St	Saddler	Levin	Married
1925	Salisbury St	Saddler	Levin	Married
1928	Salisbury St	Saddler	Levin	Married
1931	Salisbury St	Saddler	Levin	Married
1935	Salisbury St	Saddler	Levin	Married
1938	Salisbury St	Saddler	Levin	Married
1941	Salisbury St		Levin	Widow
1946	Salisbury St		Levin	Widow
1949	Salisbury St		Levin	Widow
1954	Salisbury St		Levin	Widow
1957	98 Salisbury St		Levin	Widow

MP0006 2